
  ADDENDUM 

 

The following change(s) in the Request for Proposal Documents (2024-RFP-075) are effective 

immediately. 

This Addendum forms part of the Contract Documents. 

 
 

ITEM  DESCRIPTION       ACTION 

Question 1.1 

We would like to request a 2-week extension to the current closing date of November 28th to close 

December 12th would you kindly consider our request? 

 

Response 1.1 

Yes, a two-week extension to the closing date will be given to all proponents. See the new RFP schedule 

for reference with the adjusted dates in yellow: 

Table 1 – RFP Process Schedule 

Milestone Date 

Issue RFP November 7, 2024 

Last Day for Proponent Questions December 5, 2024 - @3:00 PM EST 

RFP – Submission Deadline December 12, 2024 - @3:00 PM EST 

Evaluation and Determination of Preferred 
Consultant 

January 7, 2025 

Approvals, Notice of Contract Award, and 
Notice of Regret 

January 14, 2025 

Contract Creation/ Circulation for Signatures January 17, 2025 

Project Kick-Off Meeting January 20, 2025 

Colliers Project Leaders Inc. 

Distribution: All Bidders 

Project:  LTWP - Critical Pipeline 
Renewals 

Addendum No.: 01  

  No. of Pages: 1  

  Date: November 20, 2024  

  Doc. No. P7201-950302569-721(1.0)  

    


